
STUDY AREA

092I092J

092H

092P

092G

093B 093A

093F

092O

093C

093H

092N

093G

092K

092F

082L

082E

083E

083D

082M

093I

092B092C

093E

093J

093D

093K

Vernon

Surrey

Duncan

Quesnel

Nanaimo

Merritt

Kelowna

Enderby

Richmond

Kamloops

Vancouver

Penticton

Courtenay

Armstrong

White Rock

Parksville

Abbotsford

Port Alberni

Prince George

North Vancouver

Williams Lake

®

Base Mapping from BC Governement, Albers projection
REFERENCE

REV. 0

KEY PLAN

FIGURE 1
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: E
:\W

illia
ms

\Fig
ure

s\G
IS\

Fig
ure

_1.
mx

d   
Pri

nt D
ate

: F
ebr

uar
y 8

, 20
06

Kamloops, BC

Feb 8, 2006BL
-
-

0 25 50 75 100 125
Kilometers

1:2,500,000Scale:





Frizzi Slide

Dog Creek
Road Slide

Hodgson
Road Slide

Paxton Road
Slide

Asahal
Lake

W i l l i a m s  L a k e
Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

Hwy 97

Hwy 97

Hwy 20

8

9

9

7

1 5,6
2,3,4

REV. 1

PREVIOUS REPORTS
AND STUDY AREAS

FIGURE 3
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wil
lms

 Lk
 Fr

ing
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_3.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: M

arc
h 2

1, 2
006

Kamloops, BC

Mar 21, 2006BL
-
-

1:50,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Scale: Meters

Legend
OCP Boundary
Williams Lake City Limits
Right-of-way (Hydro / Gas)

Waterbodies
Highways
Arterial Roads

Internal Scarp
Recent Slide Feature
Debris flow / slide hazard

Slide Areas with Recent or Suspected Recent Activity
Identified Ancient Slide Areas, Risk Unknown
Previous Reports & Study Areas

Slide Features

Geotechnical Report Key
1. Dog Creek Road Slide - MoT Report
2. Paxton Road Slide, Evaluation of Lot 9
3. Paxton Road Slide, Review of Monitoring Data
4. Paxton Road Slide, MOE Report 
5. Hodgson Road Slide, Prelim. Geotechnical Report
6. Hodgson Road Slide, Investigation and Stability Analysis
7. Signal Point Bluff Rockfall Assessment
8. Frizzi Road Landslide, Geotechnical Reconnaissance
9. Asahal Dam Breach Innundation Study
More detailed descriptions of reports provided in Appendix I

Base Mapping provided by CRD and City of Williams Lake
REFERENCE

Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Added Asahal Inunndation area

(9)



Cache Creek Complex

Chilcotin Group

Ootsa Lake Group

Unnamed

Chilcotin Group

Cache Creek Complex

Endako Group
Chilcotin Group

Ootsa Lake Group
Hwy 97

Hwy 20

Hwy 97
Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

REV. 1

BEDROCK GEOLOGY

FIGURE 4
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

File Location: N:\Active\2005\1430Kamloops\05-1430-117 Willms Lk Fringe Area Study\Figures\GIS\Figure_4.mxd   Print Date: February 14, 2006

Kamloops, BC

Feb 7, 2006BL
-
-

1:70,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Scale: Meters

Legend
OCP Boundary
Williams Lake City Limits
Right-of-way (Hydro / Gas)

Waterbodies
Highways
Arterial Roads

(plateau basaltic volcanics)

(plateau basaltic
volcanics)

(rhyolite, felsic volcanic rocks)

(ultramafic
rocks)

(granitic
pluton)

Cache
Creek

Complex
(marine

sedimentary 
and volcanic

rocks)

(marine, sedimentary
and volcanic rocks)

(undivided volcanics)
(plateau basaltic volcanics)

Bedrock Geology obtained from BC Geological Survey
http://webmap.em.gov.bc.ca/mapplace/minpot.bcgs.cfm

REFERENCE

Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Added BC Geological Survey to references



093B.020

093B.010

093B.030

093B.019

093B.009

093A.011

093B.029

093A.001

093A.021

700

800

600

90
0

500

1000

1100

900

900

900

1000

1000

900

70
0

900

900

90
0

900

600

90
0

800

900

700

1000

900

90
0

1000
900

700

60
0

90
0

900

1000

900

90
0

90
0

90
0

900

900

900

600

600

80
0

900

90
0

800

900

50
0

700

900

10
00

90
0

1000

1000

800

1000

1000

900

900

800

900

600

900

700

900

600

800

900

900

800

50
0

700

900

800

90
0

900

1000

1000

1000

1100

90
0

600

700

900

900

900

900

80
0

90
0

900

80
0

900

600800

500

900

700

900

1000

10
00

90
0

900

100
0

900

800

800

900
800

1000

1000

60
0

1000

1000

600

900

900

900

900

900

700

500

800

800

700

900

900

900

600

600

900

90
0

900

80
0

Hwy 97

Hwy 20

Dog Crk Rd

S Lakeside Dr

Fo
x M

tn 
Rd

Soda Crk Rd

Chimney Valley Rd

Hodgson Rd

Oliver St

Pig
eo

n A
ve

N MacKenzie Ave

11th Ave N

S MacKenzie Ave

Ca
mp

be
ll R

d

3rd Ave N

Comer St

2nd Ave N

Ca
rso

n D
r

4th
 Av

e S

Boundary St

3rd
 Av

e S

Toop Rd

Johnson St

Jacobson Dr

2n
d A

ve
 S

Freisen Rd

Cataline Dr

Proctor St

Dixon Rd

Hwy 97

N MacKenzie Ave

Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wi
llm

s L
k F

ring
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_5.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: M

arc
h 2

1, 2
006 Legend

OCP Boundary

Williams Lake City Limits

Hydro, Oil & Gas Right-of-way

Waterbodies

Other Roads

Arterial Roads

Highways

Major Contours

Minor Contours

Slope Classifications
20% - 30%

30% - 27.5º

27.5º - 37.5º

37.5º - 45º

> 45º SLOPE MAP

Figure 5
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

Kamloops, BC

Mar 21, 2006BL
-
-

REV. 1

1:20,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Meters
Scale:

Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Minor colour edits for legibility



093B.020

093B.010

093B.030

093B.019

093B.009

093A.011

093B.029

093A.001

093A.021

700

800

600

90
0

500

1000

1100

900

900

900

1000

1000

900

70
0

900

900

90
0

900

600

90
0

800

900

700

1000

900

90
0

1000
900

700

60
0

90
0

900

1000

900

90
0

90
0

90
0

900

900

900

600

600

80
0

900

90
0

800

900

50
0

700

900

10
00

90
0

1000

1000

800

1000

1000

900

900

800

900

600

900

700

900

600

800

900

900

800

50
0

700

900

800

90
0

900

1000

1000

1000

1100

90
0

600

700

900

900

900

900

80
0

90
0

900

80
0

900

600800

500

900

700

900

1000

10
00

90
0

900

100
0

900

800

800

900
800

1000

1000

60
0

1000

1000

600

900

900

900

900

900

700

500

800

800

700

900

900

900

600

600

900

90
0

900

80
0

Hwy 97

Hwy 20

Dog Crk Rd

S Lakeside Dr

Fo
x M

tn 
Rd

Soda Crk Rd

Chimney Valley Rd

Hodgson Rd

Oliver St

Pig
eo

n A
ve

N MacKenzie Ave

11th Ave N

S MacKenzie Ave

Ca
mp

be
ll R

d

3rd Ave N

Comer St

2nd Ave N

Ca
rso

n D
r

4th
 Av

e S

Boundary St

3rd
 Av

e S

Toop Rd

Johnson St

Jacobson Dr

2n
d A

ve
 S

Freisen Rd

Cataline Dr

Proctor St

Dixon Rd

Hwy 97

N MacKenzie Ave

Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

®
File

 Lo
cat

ion
: E

:\W
illia

ms
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_6.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: F

ebr
uar

y 9
, 20

06

Legend
OCP Boundary

Williams Lake City Limits

Right-of-way (Hydro / Gas)

Waterbodies

Slopes > 20º

Other Roads

Arterial Roads

Highways

Major Contours

Minor Contours
STEEP SLOPE HAZARD MAP

(20% SLOPE CRITERION)

Figure 6
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

Kamloops, BC

Feb 8, 2006BL
-
-

REV. 0

1:20,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Meters
Scale:



093B.020

093B.010

093B.030

093B.019

093B.009

093A.011

093B.029

093A.001

093A.021

700

800

600

90
0

500

1000

1100

800

1000

90
0

1000

900

900

900

1000

60
0

700

90
0

900

1000

900

900

900

900

50
0

600

600

900

1000

600

90
0

80
0

90
0

90
0

900

90
0

900

80
0

900

900

900

900

80
0

600

90
0

900

700

600

10
00

900

1000

800

1000

900

1000

900

1000

900

800

800

90
0

500

90
0

600

80
0

90
0

900

800

90
0

700

900
800

900

700

1000

90
0

90
0

1000

1000

1100

900

60
0

700

900

900

900

900

900

90
0

700

800

900

900

80
0

90
0

800

900

1000

10
00

900

900

10
00

900

900

800

500

70
0

1000

1000

600

1000

1000

600

90
0

900

800

900

900

90
0

900

50
0

800

800

70
0

900

900

900

600

600

900

900

900

800

H
w

y 97

Hwy 20

Dog Crk Rd

S Lakeside Dr

Fo
x 

M
tn

 R
d

Soda Crk Rd

Chimney Valley Rd

Hodgson Rd

Oliver St

Pi
ge

on
 A

ve

N MacKenzie Ave

11th Ave N

S MacKenzie Ave

C
am

pb
el

l R
d

3rd Ave N

Comer St

2nd Ave N

Ca
rs

on
 D

r

4t
h 

Av
e 

S

Boundary St

3r
d 

Av
e 

S

Toop Rd

Johnson St

Jacobson Dr

2n
d 

Av
e 

S

Freisen Rd

Cataline Dr

Proctor St

Dixon Rd

N M
acKenzie Ave

Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

Hwy 97

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wil
lms

 Lk
 Fr

ing
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_7.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: Fe

bru
ary

 14
, 20

06

Legend

OCP Boundary

Williams Lake City Limits

Hydro, Oil & Gas Right-of-way

Waterbodies

Slopes > 30º

Other Roads

Arterial Roads

Highways

Major Contours

Minor Contours

STEEP SLOPE HAZARD MAP
(30% SLOPE CRITERION)

Figure 7

PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN
DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

Kamloops, BC

Feb 8, 2006BL
-
-

REV. 1

1:20,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Meters
Scale:



093B.020

093B.010

093B.030

093B.019

093B.009

093A.011

093B.029

093A.001

093A.021

700

800

600

90
0

500

1000

1100

900

900

900

1000

1000

900

70
0

900

900

90
0

900

600

90
0

800

900

700

1000

900

90
0

1000
900

700

60
0

90
0

900

1000

900

90
0

90
0

90
0

900

900

900

600

600

80
0

900

90
0

800

900

50
0

700

900

10
00

90
0

1000

1000

800

1000

1000

900

900

800

900

600

900

700

900

600

800

900

900

800

50
0

700

900

800

90
0

900

1000

1000

1000

1100

90
0

600

700

900

900

900

900

80
0

90
0

900

80
0

900

600800

500

900

700

900

1000

10
00

90
0

900

100
0

900

800

800

900
800

1000

1000

60
0

1000

1000

600

900

900

900

900

900

700

500

800

800

700

900

900

900

600

600

900

90
0

900

80
0

Hwy 97

Hwy 20

Dog Crk Rd

S Lakeside Dr

Fo
x M

tn 
Rd

Soda Crk Rd

Chimney Valley Rd

Hodgson Rd

Oliver St

Pig
eo

n A
ve

N MacKenzie Ave

11th Ave N

S MacKenzie Ave

Ca
mp

be
ll R

d

3rd Ave N

Comer St

2nd Ave N

Ca
rso

n D
r

4th
 Av

e S

Boundary St

3rd
 Av

e S

Toop Rd

Johnson St

Jacobson Dr

2n
d A

ve
 S

Freisen Rd

Cataline Dr

Proctor St

Dixon Rd

Hwy 97

N MacKenzie Ave

Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wi
llm

s L
k F

ring
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_8.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: M

arc
h 2

1, 2
006

Legend
OCP Boundary

Williams Lake City Limits

Right-of-way (Hydro / Gas)

Waterbodies

Roads

Arterial Roads

Highways

Major Contours

Minor Contours
Potential Falling / Rolling Rock Source Areas

Slopes between 27.5º - 37.5º

Slopes greater than 37.5º

Preliminary Rockfall Shadow Areas
(for selected source locations only)

FALLING / ROLLING ROCK
HAZARD MAP

Figure 8
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

Kamloops, BC

Mar 21, 2006BL
-
-

REV. 1

1:20,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Meters
Scale:

Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Added slope range theme to map



Dog Creek
Road Slide

Frizzi Slide

Hodgson
Road Slide

Paxton Road
Slide

Potential debris-flow /
debris slide hazard /
possible snow-slide

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

Hwy 20

Hwy 97

Hwy 2
0

Hwy 97

Base Mapping provided by CRD and City of Williams Lake
REFERENCE

REV. 1

ANCIENT AND ACTIVE LANDSLIDES

FIGURE 9
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wil
lms

 Lk
 Fr

ing
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_9.

mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: M

arc
h 2

1, 2
006

Kamloops, BC

Mar 25, 2006BL
-
-

1:50,000

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Scale: Meters

Legend
OCP Boundary
Williams Lake City Limits
Right-of-way (Hydro / Gas)

Waterbodies
Highways
Arterial Roads

Internal Scarp
Debris flow / slide hazard

Slide Areas with Recent or Suspected Recent Activity
Identified Ancient Slide Areas - Risk Unknown

Slide Features
Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Minor edits for legibility



093B.020093B.019

700

600

800

500

900

900

900

900

800

900

600

800

500

70
0

700

700

500

600

500500

900

60
0

90
0

600 80
0

50
0

900

600

900

900

Hwy 97

Soda Crk Rd

Fox Mtn Rd

N 
Ma

cK
en

zie
 Av

e
Oliver St

Pigeon Ave

11th Ave N

S MacKenzie Ave

Hw
y 2

0

3rd Ave N

Comer St

2nd Ave N

Ca
rso

n D
r

4th
 Av

e S

Boundary St

3rd
 Av

e S

Toop Rd

Johnson St

2n
d A

ve
 S

Proctor St

Dixon Rd

5th Ave N

6th Ave N

Hwy 97

N MacKenzie Ave

W i l l i a m s  L a k e

File
 Lo

cat
ion

: N
:\A

ctiv
e\2

005
\14

30K
am

loo
ps\

05-
143

0-1
17 

Wi
llm

s L
k F

ring
e A

rea
 St

udy
\Fig

ure
s\G

IS\
Fig

ure
_10

.mx
d   

Pri
nt D

ate
: M

arc
h 2

1, 2
006

Legend
OCP Boundary
Williams Lake City Limits
Hydro, Oil & Gas Right-of-way
Waterbodies
Roads
Arterial Roads
Highways
Major Contours
Minor Contours
Frizzi Slide

WILLIAMS LAKE RIVER VALLEY
HAZARD MAP

Figure 10
PROJECT No. 05-1430-117 SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN

REVIEW
CHECK

Kamloops, BC

Mar 21, 2006BL
-
-

REV. 1

1:10,000

0 250 500 750 1,000

Meters
Scale:Williams Lake River Valley

Geotechnical Assessment Zone, Extending 100m back from Slope Crest
Unstable Slope Hazard Zone on Escarpment Walls
Valley Floor and Flood Zone

Frizzi Slide

Rev (1) - BL - Mar-21-06 - Added Frizzi Slide


	Figure_2.pdf
	Page 1


